
.' ; 

• 

• 

• 

Copy f,7r 
----

ruBLIO lJ1ILITIm C(t'.MISSIOO OF mE SrATE OF CALI~IA 

Orig. arcd oop,y 
to Eltecutive Director 

Direotor 

JUroIJJT'lON NO. V-}343 

EVAWAi'ION &: <:Xl{PLIANCE DIVISlat 
BAANCH/srol'ION: Wa.ter Utilities 
DATE: Novanber 5. 1 % 

-~-- N\Eledca1 File 
__ ~ Alphabetical File 
_____ Ac<x>unting Officer 

R~SQLUT!QN 

SUBURBAN WATFR ms:rms (mrs). WHITl'Im DIS'iRI~. CRD:ER 
AlJrHORIZING AN OFFSEl' RATE INCRFASE PROOOCING $199.300 
OR 4.~ ADDITIONAL A.'ffiUAL RFillWE. 

By Advice ~tter No. 175, filed ())tober " 1936, S'iS requests authority under 
Seotion VI of General Order %-A{ and Section 454 of the Public Utilities COOe 
to incte.ase rates to offset: (I) a $49.700 decrease in p.ll'Cha.sed pOwer coots, 
(2) a $65.300 increase in p.lrehased water costs, (3) a $40.200 decrease in 
ground water charges. (4) a. $2.6)) increase in postage rates. (5) a $2\7.700 
increase due to an undercollootion in the \later supply balancing account, and 
(6) a $3.400 in related increases in uncolleotibles and franchise 
requirments. g,rs serves about 16,970 metered customers in the Whittier 
District ettd in the vicinity of Ioo Angeles and Orange Counties. 

vJ, )--

'lhe present rates becmle effective on January 1. 1936 pnsuant to Advice letter 
No. 172 which authorized a step rate increase. 'lhe last general rate increase 
becane effective on June 6. 1~ plrsuant to Decision No. st-0S-095 in lih1ch 
the Coo:mission found the rates of return On rate rose Of 12.64:' for 1934, 
12.~ for 1985, and to 12.81~ for 1% reasonable, with a '4.25~ return on 
equity. 'Ibis offset increase will not result in a rate of return t¥eater than 
last authorized. 

Consistent with p3.St Corrmission JOliey for offsets. the p3rcentaee increase to 
metered rate customers is about the same percen~e Sk~ the overall increase or 
4.~. -

Since the increase is caused by changes in expenses direCtly related to vater 
cvnsumption, it is applied to the quantity blocks for metered customers. 
General metered service rates were increased by $).045/Ccf for all quantity 
blocks. ' 

The Yater Utilities Branch (Branch) has reviewed the latest pump effieien~ 
tests and found them satisfactory. 

81'S has given p!blic notice of the request for increase by p.1blishing in the 
local newspaper on October 3. 1%. No custcmer protests or correspOndence 
have been received. 

-1-



• 

• 

• 

ServlcO' 1s satisfactory. ThorO' are no Ooonission orders requiring eyatEn 
improvanent, nor tu'e there Blgplfica.nt S(l:fvice proble;ns requiring oorreotive 
action. 

!ibe table belov eOO,,'9 typical billB for residential cootooers at various usaee 
levels at present and prop)set\ rates t 

&J.burban Yater Systems 
Whittier D1striot 

Tariff Area No. 1 

General ~terM Service (5/S x 3M-inch mewrs) 

Y.onthly Usage Present Rates Prop?sed Rates Percent Increase 

;CO cu.ft. 
, ,<XX> 
2,<XX> 
3,<XX> 
4,0» 
5,<XX) 

$ 8.64 
13.48 
20.40 
27.}2 
34.24 
41.16 

$ 8.78 
13.94 
21.31 
28.68 
36.(13 
4}.42 

After investigation by the Branch, the Coomlssion finds that the requested rate 
increase is reasonable, and to the extent provided by the following resolution 
is justified. SliS is directed to maintain its balaming ecoo.mt as required by 
Public Utilities Code Section 192.5. 

THE OO~ISSION FINOO that the increased rates hereby authorized are justified 
end that the present rates are for the future, unjust and unreasonable. 

IT IS ID3JLVED that &lburbail Water Systems ie authorized, on the effective date 
herein, to make effective revised Schedule NO'. lri'H-1 attached to AdVice Letter 
No. 175 and to cancel the presently effective rate schedule for water 
servIce. 

This resolution is effective today. 

I certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Public Utili ties Comnission 
at its regular meeting on Novanber 5. 1986. The following Co-"J.I1lissionera 
approved it: 

00· NAlO VlAL 
I president 

V\C10R .... ~eLVRO OUDA 
fREOEt\l\IC" 1T 
STANLEY VI .. H':tLE 

eomnlisslOoers 

-2-

VIcroR R. WEISsm 
Executive"" DireCtor 


